
3381-RES 
6/16/2016 
 
 

 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 9111 
 

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of an amendment 
to a utility extension agreement between the City and 
developer CP V SHERWOOD, LLC to compensate the 
developer for the incremental cost increase between a  
12-inch diameter sewer pipeline and the 15-inch diameter 
sewer pipeline to be installed in Bel-Red Road between 
148th Avenue NE and NE 20th Street, as well as the 
depreciated value of the existing 8-inch pipeline to be 
replaced, in an amount not to exceed $1,262,207.20. 

 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES 
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 Section 1.  The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute 
an amendment to a utility extension agreement between the City and developer CP 
V SHERWOOD, LLC to compensate the developer for the incremental cost increase 
between a 12-inch diameter sewer pipeline and the 15-inch diameter sewer pipeline 
to be installed in Bel-Red Road between 148th Avenue NE and NE 20th Street, as 
well as the depreciated value of the existing 8-inch pipeline to be replaced, in an 
amount not to exceed $1,262,207.20, a copy of which amendment has been given 
Clerk’s Receiving No. ____________. 
 
 Passed by the City Council this ______ day of     , 2016, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of    , 
2016. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       John Stokes, Mayor 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Kyle Stannert, City Clerk 


